Crooksville Road, Richmond, Madison County, Kentucky, 40475, party of the first part, and 
JAMES G. TYREE, JR. and KATHLEEN F. TYREE, husband and wife, of 460 Kingston Big- 
Holi Road, Berea, Madison County, Kentucky, 40403, parties of the second part,

Wl'fNESSETI-l: 'That the first party, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY THOUSAND and NO/1 00 DOLLARS ($190,000.00), pursuant to Land Contract dated 
March 25, 2004, of record in Miscellaneous Book MC1 83 at page 70, the receipt of w'hich is hereby 
acknowledged, does hereby BARGAIN, SELL, GRANT and CONVEY unto the parties of the 
second part, for their joint lives with remainder in fee simple to the survivor thereof, his or her heirs